
I .  

I 1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

. ^  1llllllllllllllllllllllliulllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 0000133075 

BEFORE THE ARIZ ION COMMISSION 

GARY PIERCE 

BOB STUMP 

SANDRA D. KENNEDY 

PAUL NEWMAN 

BRENDA BURNS 

Chairman 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

21111 OEC 22 P 3: 54  

_. 

DOCMETEE 
i3u: 2 2 2011 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A 

CLASSIFY AND REGULATE RETAIL LOCAL 
EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
SERVICES AS COMPETITIVE, AND TO 
CLASSIFY AND DEREGULATE CERTAIN 

CENTURYLINK-QC (“CENTURYLINK”) TO 

SERVICES AS NON-ESSENTIAL 

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-11-0378 

NOTICE OF FILING 

The Commission Utilities Division Staff and the Applicant are organizing an informal 

meeting for the purpose of allowing CenturyLink to explain its Application, and to give 

interested parties an opportunity to ask questions and express concerns in an informal 

information exchange and to discuss the process for CenturyLink’ s application. 

Attached to this notice is a form of letter’ which has been sent to every party in the 

CenturyLink AFOR Renewal proceeding, Docket No. T-0105 1B-03-0454, which provides them 

The attachment referenced in the letter, which consists of CenturyLink’s application in this 
docket, is already a part of the record in this proceeding and for environmental and economic 
reasons is not been included in this Notice of Filing. 



8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

with a copy of the Company's application and details on how to participate in the informal 

meeting. 

SUBMITTED, this 22"d day of December, 20 1 1. 

QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a CENTURYLINK- 
QC 

Norman G. Curtright 
Associate General Counsel 
20 E. Thomas Road, 1st Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Telephone: (602) 630-2187 

3RIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies filed 
.his 22nd day of December, 201 1, with: 

locket Control 
4RIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
?hoenix, Arizona 85007 

Zopy of the foregoing sent via e-mail and 
J.S. Mail this 19* day of December, 201 1, to: 

Steve M. Olea, Director 
Jtilities Division Legal Division 
4RIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

2 



I V 

ATTAC H M E NT 



Norman G. Curtright 
Associate General Counsel 
20 East Thomas Road - 1s t  Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Office: (602) 630-2187 
Fax: (602) 630-5337 
Norm.curtright@centurvlink.com 

Name 
Address 
City, State, Zip 

L A  4 r,” 
4L? 

Century Lin k- 
I- 

December 15,2011 

Re: Notice of the Application of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink-QC, To 
Classify And Regulate Retail Local Exchange Telecommunications Services as 
Competitive, And To Classify and Deregulate Certain Services as Not Essential or 
Integral to the Public Service 
Arizona Corporation Commission Docket No. T-010518-11-0378 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter is sent to notify you of the Application of Qwest Corporation d/b/a 
CenturyLink-QC (“CenturyLink” or the “Applicant”), To Classify And Regulate Retail Local 
Exchange Telecommunications Services as Competitive, And To Classify and Deregulate Certain 
Services as Not Essential or Integral to the Public Service (“CenturyLink Application”), filed with 
the Arizona Corporation Commission on October 13, 2011. The CenturyLink Application has 
been docketed as Docket No. T-01051B-11-0378. A copy of the CenturyLink Application is 
enclosed. 

The CenturyLink Application requests that the Applicant’s retail services be declared 
competitive under the provision of A.A.C. R14-2-1108, and that certain of i t s  retail services be 
deregulated under the provision of A.R.S. §40-281(E). Your organization or client may be 
interested in the CenturyLink Application. An informal meeting organized by the Commission 
Utilities Division Staff and the Applicant will be convened on January 5,2011, at the offices of 
the Arizona Corporation Commission in Phoenix, Arizona, at 2 p.m. You may attend in person 
or by teleconference, at 866-789-8816, passcode 7977738. 

mailto:Norm.curtright@centurvlink.com


Addressee 
Page 2 
December 15,2011 

The purpose of the informal meeting is for CenturyLink to  explain i ts  Application, and to 
give you an opportunity to  ask questions and express concerns in an informal information 
exchange and to  discuss the process for CenturyLink's application. Intervention in Docket 11- 
0378 is not required for you to attend. 

Please do not hesitate to  contact me if you have questions about this notice. 

Sincerely, 

Norman G. Curtright 

N G C/ b a rd m 

Enclosure 

cc: Mr. Eli Abinah (w/o enclosure) 
Ms. Maureen Scott (w/o enclosure) 


