ORIGINAL



1

## BEFORE THE ARIZONA COMMISSION

2011 DEC 22 P 3: 54

AZ CORP COMMISSION

DOCKET CONTROL

2

3

4

5

6

7

**GARY PIERCE** 

Chairman BOB STUMP

Commissioner

SANDRA D. KENNEDY

Commissioner

PAUL NEWMAN

Commissioner

**BRENDA BURNS** 

Commissioner

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

DEC 2 2 2011

**DOCKETED BY** 



8

9

10

11

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

**QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A** 

CENTURYLINK-QC ("CENTURYLINK") TO

CLASSIFY AND REGULATE RETAIL LOCAL

**EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS** 

SERVICES AS COMPETITIVE, AND TO

CLASSIFY AND DEREGULATE CERTAIN

SERVICES AS NON-ESSENTIAL

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-11-0378

13

12

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

meeting for the purpose of allowing CenturyLink to explain its Application, and to give

interested parties an opportunity to ask questions and express concerns in an informal

information exchange and to discuss the process for CenturyLink's application.

The Commission Utilities Division Staff and the Applicant are organizing an informal

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

<sup>1</sup> The attachment referenced in the letter, which consists of CenturyLink's application in this docket, is already a part of the record in this proceeding and for environmental and economic reasons is not been included in this Notice of Filing.

Attached to this notice is a form of letter<sup>1</sup> which has been sent to every party in the

CenturyLink AFOR Renewal proceeding, Docket No. T-01051B-03-0454, which provides them

24

23

25

1	with a copy of the Company's application and details on how to participate in the informal	
2	meeting.	
3		
4	SUBMITTED, this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2011.	
5		
6	Q\ Q(	WEST CORPORATION d/b/a CENTURYLINK-
7		
8	<u> </u>	forman A Curtught
9		orman G. Curtright sociate General Counsel
10	20	E. Thomas Road, 1st Floor oenix, Arizona 85012
11		lephone: (602) 630-2187
12	ODICDIAL and thirteen (12) source flad	
13	ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies filed this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2011, with:	
14	Docket Control ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION	
15	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
16	Thousand, Thilliand Good F	
17	Copy of the foregoing sent via e-mail and U.S. Mail this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011, to:	
18	0.5. Wan this 19 day of December, 2011, to.	
19	Steve M. Olea, Director Utilities Division	Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
20	ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION	Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
21	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
22		
23	Keed Reterry	
24		

## **ATTACHMENT**

Norman G. Curtright **Associate General Counsel** 20 East Thomas Road - 1st Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Office: (602) 630-2187 Fax:

(602) 630-5337

Norm.curtright@centurylink.com



December 15, 2011

Name **Address** City, State, Zip

Re:

Notice of the Application of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink-QC, To Classify And Regulate Retail Local Exchange Telecommunications Services as Competitive, And To Classify and Deregulate Certain Services as Not Essential or Integral to the Public Service

Arizona Corporation Commission Docket No. T-01051B-11-0378

## Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is sent to notify you of the Application of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink-QC ("CenturyLink" or the "Applicant"), To Classify And Regulate Retail Local Exchange Telecommunications Services as Competitive, And To Classify and Deregulate Certain Services as Not Essential or Integral to the Public Service ("CenturyLink Application"), filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission on October 13, 2011. The CenturyLink Application has been docketed as Docket No. T-01051B-11-0378. A copy of the CenturyLink Application is enclosed.

The CenturyLink Application requests that the Applicant's retail services be declared competitive under the provision of A.A.C. R14-2-1108, and that certain of its retail services be deregulated under the provision of A.R.S. §40-281(E). Your organization or client may be interested in the CenturyLink Application. An informal meeting organized by the Commission Utilities Division Staff and the Applicant will be convened on January 5, 2011, at the offices of the Arizona Corporation Commission in Phoenix, Arizona, at 2 p.m. You may attend in person or by teleconference, at 866-789-8816, passcode 7977738.

Addressee Page 2 December 15, 2011

The purpose of the informal meeting is for CenturyLink to explain its Application, and to give you an opportunity to ask questions and express concerns in an informal information exchange and to discuss the process for CenturyLink's application. Intervention in Docket 11-0378 is not required for you to attend.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions about this notice.

Sincerely,

Norman G. Curtright

Vorman A. Curtught

NGC/bardm

**Enclosure** 

cc: Mr. Eli Abinah (w/o enclosure)

Ms. Maureen Scott (w/o enclosure)